FORM PTO-1595	05-08-20	-1010 Party Potential - 1010 Party Potentia
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		EETOTOTICCUT US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab sett/ngs ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1020804	19
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael Meserole	11.19.01	Name: Specialty Equipment Companies, Inc.
Jack D. Wohler		
		Internal Address: <u>Suite 401</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: <u>1245 Corporate Boulevard</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		City: Aurora State: IL ZIP: 60504
October 12, 2001 J. Wohler Execution Date: October 10, 2001 for M. Meserole		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number	()	
	with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: <u>November 19, 2001</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		09979534
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom a		hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kevin W. Guynn	correspondence	·······
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin W. Guynn</u> Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath &</u>	correspondence Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin W. Guynn</u> Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath &</u> <u>11/29/2001 MNGUYEN</u> 00000012 0997953	correspondence Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin W. Guynn</u> Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath &</u> <u>11/29/2001 MNGUYEN</u> 00000012 0997953	correspondence Rosenthal	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 I Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin W. Guynn</u> Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath &</u> <u>11/29/2001 MNGUYEN</u> 00000012 0997953	correspondence Rosenthal	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 I Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin W. Guynn</u> Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath &</u> <u>11/29/2001 MNGUYEN</u> 00000012 0997953 04 FC:581 40	correspondence Rosenthal 0.00 0P	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin W. Guynn</u> Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath &</u> <u>11/29/2001 MNGUYEN_00000012 0997953</u> 04 FC:581 4 Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 061080</u>	Correspondence Rosenthal Contract of the second sec	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kevin W. Guynn</u> Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath &</u> <u>11/29/2001 MNGUYEN_00000012 0997953</u> <u>04 FC:581</u> <u>44</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 061080</u> <u>Wacker Drive Station</u>	correspondence Rosenthal Contract of the second sec	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin W. Guynn Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & 11/29/2001 MNGUYEN 00000012 0997953 04 FC:581 44 Street Address: P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station. City: Chicago State: 1	correspondence Rosenthal Contract of the second sec	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin W. Guynn Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & 11/29/2001 INGUYEN 00000012 0997953 04 FC:581 40 Street Address: P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station City: Chicago Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	Correspondence Rosenthal Sears Tower IL ZIP: 60606-1080 DO NOT 1	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin W. Guynn Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & 11/29/2001 INGUYEN 00000012 0997953 04 FC:581 44 Street Address: P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station City: Chicago Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief The original document. Statement	correspondence Rosenthal	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin W. Guynn Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & 11/29/2001 INGUYEN 00000012 0997953 04 FC:581 40 Street Address: P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station City: Chicago Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	correspondence Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin W. Guynn Internal Address: Somenschein Nath & 11/29/2001 INGUYEN 00000012 0997953 04 FC:581 44 Street Address: P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station City: Chicago Statement and signature. State: 1 9. Statement and signature. 1 1 10. State: 1 1 11. 1 1 1 1 12. 1 1 1 1	correspondence Rosenthal O.00 OP Sears Tower IL ZIP: 60606-1080 DO NOT P f, the foregoing inform CT 25 DA T	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin W. Guynn Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & 11/29/2001 INGUYEN 00000012 0997953. 04 FC:581 44 Street Address: P.O. Box 061080 44 Statement and signature. State: 14 9. Statement and signature. State: 14 Paula M.Theismann Name of Person Signing 14 Total nu Total nu 14	correspondence Rosenthal . Sears Tower IL ZIP: 60606-1080 DO NOT 6 f, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

. . .

PATENT		
REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0193		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Meserole, residing at 2301 S. River Road, Janesville, Wisconsin 53546; Stephen W. Schwitters, residing at 1128 Marigold Circle, Rockford, Illinois 61107 and Jack D. Wohler, residing at 6601 Chartwell Drive, Rockton, Illinois 61114, all citizens of the United States of America hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled: "Improved Beater/Dasher for Semi-Frozen, Frozen Food Dispensing Machines," for which a non-provisional patent application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 11/19/01 and assigned Serial No. ______ corresponding to U.S. Ser. No. 60/135,063 filed May 19, 2000;

WHEREAS, Specialty Equipment Companies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1245 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 401, Aurora Illinois 60504 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof,

<u>10/10/2001</u> Date

ichal Meserle

Michael Meserole

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Illinois County of Winnetsage

On the 10^{-1} day of 0 to be 2001, before me personally appeared Michael Meserole known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and swore and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed

Johntance Maryes

,	OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Exp	CONSTANCE M KEYES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
-	MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 23,2002

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0194 Date

Stephen W. Schwitters

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of County of

2001, before me personally appeared Stephen W. Schwitters known to me or On the _____ day of ____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and swore and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Jack & Wohler

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Unrehage Ollivois County of Winnehago

On the $\underline{\mathcal{B}^{\prime\prime}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{Outobe}}_{1}$ 2001, before me personally appeared Jack D. Wohler known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and swore and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed

Justance

Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL **CONSTANCE M KEYES** My Commission NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 23,2002

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

 $\frac{10-12-01}{\text{Date}}$